CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
July 1, 2025
7:00 pm
AGENDA
1. Call Meeting to Order — Mayor Schmitz.
2. Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Consent Agenda
3A.  Minutes of the June 3, 2025 City Council meeting.
3B.  Agenda.
3C.  Bills Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report.
3D.  Minutes of the June 17, 2025 City Council workshop meeting
3E.  Moore Engineering CIP Task Order
3F.  Initiative Foundation Donation
3G.  Other
4. Sheriff’s Report
5. Building Inspector’s Report — Mike Wallen.
6 Fire Department
6A.  Monthly Report
6B.  Other
7. Open Forum -10 Minute Limit.
8. Engineer’s Report
9. Council Member Comments/Purview.
10. Clerk's Report.
11. Adjourn.
REMINDERS: Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, July 1, 2025 7:00pm

City Council Workshop Meeting, Tuesday, July, 15, 2025 7:00pm
Regular Planning Commission Meeting, Monday, August 4, 6:00pm
National Night Out, Tuesday, August 5™ St Augusta Fire Hall 4:30 — 8pm

Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, August Sth, 2025 7:00pm @ Fire
Hall



CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
July 1, 2025
7:00 pm

Administrative Summary

Consent Agenda — The items are all included in the packets. Chris will be able to speak to the
task order and we typically give $250 to the Initiative Foundation. Kim will print out and
provide an undated bill’s payable list at the meeting Tuesday.

Sheriff’s Report — Kim will send that out once we receive it on Tuesday.

Building Inspector’s Report — included in the packets. New homes are at 9 for the year and I
have another one on my desk that I assume Mike will issue Monday or Tuesday.

Fire Report — Joe’s report is included; he will not be at the meeting but there is a chance one of
the other officer’s will be there.

Clerk’s Report — I will be on vacation and there will not be an updated packet sent out Tuesday.
Kim will get the things mentioned above to you.



CALL TO ORDER:

PRESENT:

OTHERS PRESENT:

CONSENT AGENDA:

SHERIFF’S REPORT:

MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL
ST. AUGUSTA, MINNESOTA
June 3, 2025

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Schmitz at 7:00 PM with the
Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Schmitz, Council Members Backes, Hommerding, Skaalerud and
Genereux; Fire Chief Kramer, Fire Captain Voigt, Engineer Bunders,
Attorney Couri, Deputy Rob Theisen, and Clerk/Administrator McCabe.

Steve Voigt, Isaac Meemken, Patti Kronenberg, Michael Stotko, Dorothy
Stotko, Jim Honer, Janelle Honer, Paul Shea, Amy Brand, Brent Ahmann,
Jason Miller, Paul Reinert, Aaron Blumke

Mr. McCabe indicated the updated packets include the state
demographer’s population estimate.

A motion was made by Mr. Genereux, seconded by Mr. Hommerding
to approve the consent agenda as amended. Motion carried
unanimously.

The following items were approved with the consent agenda:

City Council Minutes, May 6, 2025.
City Council Agenda, June 3, 2025.
Bill Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report dated June 3, 2025
and for ePayments #25295e — 25311e and Checks
#24606— 24670.
City Council Workshop Minutes, May 13, 2025.
Liquor Licenses — St. Augusta Legion On Sale, Sunday
BP St. Augusta — Off Sale
Delux Liquors — Off Sale
Hayloft — On Sale, Off Sale and Sunday
Club Almar — On Sale, Off Sale and Sunday
Extend Liquor Licenses Outdoors The Hayloft June 13
Mayor Schmitz’s attendance at the CGMC Annual Conference

Deputy Theisen was in attendance to present the Sheriff's Department
monthly report. He reported 44 hours were spent on the contract,
reviewed some of the calls and answered questions from the Council.

A motion was made to approve the Sheriff’'s Report by Mr.
Hommerding, seconded by Mr. Skaalerud. Motion carried
unanimously.

BUILDING INSPECTOR’S

REPORT:

Mr. McCabe presented the monthly building report stating there were 23
permits issued during the month including two new single-family houses.



FIRE DEPT.
REPORT:

OPEN FORUM:

A motion was made to approve the building inspector’s report as
presented by Mr. Backes, seconded by Mr. Genereux. Motion carried
unanimously.

Chief Kramer presented the April monthly report indicating there were 12
calls for the month bringing the total to 63 for the year as compared to 50
at this time in 2024. Monthly training was in house pump training, the burn
at the Lutgen property on State Highway and wild land search and rescue.

A motion was made to approve the report by Mr. Backes, seconded
by Mr. Skaalerud. Motion carried unanimously.

Chief Kramer stated the hiring committee is recommending hiring Jes
Naber as a new firefighter.

A motion was made to hire Jes Naber as a new fire fighter by Mr.
Hommerding, seconded by Mr. Skaalerud. Motion carried
unanimously.

Chief Kramer recommended we take Shane Howard and Ryan Blake off
probationary status.

A motion was made to remove Shane Howard and Ryan Blake from
probationary status by Mr. Skaalerud, seconded by Mr. Hommerding.
Motion carried unanimously.

Chief Kramer presented a quote for lettering and graphics for the new
truck indicating it will match the other new trucks.

A motion was made to approve the quote for the graphics by Mr.
Backes, seconded by Mr. Genereux. Motion carried unanimously.

Aaron Blumke was in attendance and indicated he has heard rumor the
city was considering a fence along the pond that is behind houses on 17t
Avenue. He indicated he would like to work with the City to not put up a
fence and help facilitate making sure the area isn’'t abused by those in the
neighborhood. Mr. McCabe stated there has been initial discussion but it
has not been brought to the Council. He thanked Mr. Blumke and
suggested he bring a plan on how to mitigate the abuses and said we
could hold off on looking for additional quotes on the fence.

Mike Stotko was in attendance and inquired about the status of Gaberdine
Road. He was told we are in initial Capital Improvement planning and are
planning on Gaberdine Road to be the next road completed. Mr. Stotko
also asked if the City could fill in pot holes along Gaberdine Road. Mr.
McCabe indicated we could have the staff come out and fill those in once
the material is acquired.



2024 AUDIT
PRESENTATION:

ENGINEER’S
REPORT:

HONER PIT

IUP AMENDMENT:

HONER PIT
COMPLAINT:

Jason Miller with Smith Schafer and Associates was in attendance to
present the 2024 Financial Statement and letters. He started with the
management letter and control letter and then moved to a power point
presentation highlighting the financial statement.

A motion was made to accept the 2024 Audit report and approve the
2024 Financial Statement by Mr. Backes, seconded by Mr. Skaalerud.
Motion carried unanimously.

Mr. Bunders presented a memorandum addressing the 2024 Street
Project shouldering work. He indicated there were three options to
consider prior to making the final decision on payment. He reviewed the
options indicated the residents are satisfied. Mr. Genereux wondered if it
is common to not have measured quantities. Mr. Bunders responded with
what is typically done.

A motion was made to accept the contract as a lump sum and pay
the remaining $80,005 to Steve’s Excavating by Mr. Backes,
seconded by Mr. Hommerding. Motion carried unanimously.

Mr. McCabe reported the planning commission held the hearing on
amending the IUP to adjust the hours of operation to match the ordinance.
He indicated they unanimously recommended denial of the amendment.
Mr. Couri stated any reasoning should be included in the resolution. Mr.
Genereaux wondered about why Knife River was named and the new
contractor isn’t. Mr. Couri explained typically what is done. Mr. Backes
indicated initially was to identify the reason as the proximity to the
residential homes in the area. Mr. Honer explained the reason he asked
for the amendment and the compromise he offered at the public hearing of
simply no processing after 5pm. Mr. Genereux indicated he is willing to
reconsider after a season is under the belt.

A motion was made approve the amended Resolution #2025-08,
denying the IUP amendment by Mr. Skaalerud, seconded by Mr.
Backes. Motion carried unanimously.

Mr. Couri summarized a complaint that was received leaving the
complainant out as that is private data. He clarified the difference
between mining activities and construction activities, stating construction
activities can take place during our construction hours, not the mining
hours. Mr. Hommerding wondered about maintenance of the haul road
and Mr. Couri stated that is part of the mining operation. Mr. Meemken
stated he was the complainant and it is okay to use his name. He stated
he called the City on Wednesday, when the construction started. Mr.
Couri stated the best way to settle this is to visit with your neighbor. Mr.
Hommerding wondered who was responsible and Mr. McCabe stated Mr.
Honer.



A motion was made to purchase of the service box from KA Truck
Equipment by Mr. Genereux, seconded by Mr. Hommerding. Motion
carried unanimously.

BEAVER LAKE ROAD
OVERLAY QUOTES: Four quotes were presented to put a 2” overlay on Beaver Lake Road. Mr.
Hommerding asked....

A motion was made to approve the quote from Astech by Mr. Backes,
seconded by Mr. Genereux. Motion carried unanimously.

COUNCIL MEMBER
PURVIEW: Mr. Hommerding asked about mowing the dog park and requested we do
not spray around the fence.

Mr. Hommerding asked that we look at all the park parking lots and try and
spruce them up.

Mr. Hommerding wondered about the crack fill on 245t Street.
Mr. Hommerding inquired about the dust coating and gravel roads.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

REPORT: Mr. McCabe reported the State Demographer’s population estimate was
included in the updated packets. He stated the estimate is as of April 1,
2024 and only becomes final when they are released to the MN
Department of Revenue in July.

ADJOURMENT: A motion was made to adjourn at 8:55 pm by Mr. Skaalerud seconded
by Mr. Backes.

Approved this 1st day of July, 2025.

Jeff Schmitz, Mayor

Attest:

William R. McCabe, Clerk/Administrator
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Tran Batch
Refer Account Last Dim Descr Amount Date Comments Name

6

OR 101-41000-3100 General Property Taxes $620,245.0 25 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 61825 RCT 2
16308 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $344.63 6/10/2025 G - GLOBE BUILDERS 63 25RCT
16309 R 101-41000-3410 Zoning and Subdivision Fees $5,000.00 6/10/2025 G - JIM HONER IUP ESCROW 6325 RCT
16311R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $150.00 6/10/2025 PARKS - R WICKER 6325RCT
16311R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 6/10/2025 general - shelter rental tax 63 25RCT
16312R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/10/2025 G -#25-85 63 25RCT
16314 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 6/10/2025 G -ELECT PERMIT #25-0601 KUN 63 25RCT
16315R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $46.65 6/10/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 6325RCT
16315 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,184.21 6/10/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 6 325RCT
16315R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/10/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 6325RCT
16315R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $26.32 6/10/2025 EU - Apr 25 rct 6325RCT
16315R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.98 6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 63 25 RCT
16315R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,202.98 6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6325RCT
16316 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $1562.13 6/10/2025 G- TRICIAWALZ 6525 RCT
16317 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $23.99 6/10/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 6525RCT
16317 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $482.65 6/10/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 6525RCT
16317 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/10/2025 G - BLD PERMIT 25-000081 PIPER 6 5 25 RCT
16317 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $533.64 6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6525 RCT
16317 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $18.36 6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6525RCT
16317 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $9.95 6/10/2025 EU-Apr25 rct 6525RCT
16317 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/10/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 6525 RCT
16318R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $621.01  8/10/2025 G -BLD PERMIT $25-86 LUTZEN SI 6 5 25 RCT
16319R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/10/2025 G - BLD PERMIT - #25-87 LUTGEN 6525RCT
16321 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 6/10/2025 G #25-0603 WEHLAGE MECH ENG 6 10 25 RCT
16322R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $150.00 6/10/2025 G -LACEY ALLEN 61025 RCT
16322R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 6/10/2025 general - shelter rental tax 6 10 25 RCT
16324 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $80.00 6/10/2025 G - #250604 & 605 HIDDEN LAKE & 6 10 25 RCT
16325R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $3,294.15  6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 61025 RCT
16325R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $20.82 6/10/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6 1025 RCT
16325 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $44.90 6/10/2025 EU-Apr25 rct 61025 RCT
16325R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $131.04 6/10/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 610 25 RCT
16325 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $0.00 6/10/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 6 10 25 RCT
16325R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $2,921.76  6/10/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 61025 RCT
16327 G 101-10401 Money Market Kimball State $150,000.00 6/16/2025 G - TRANSFER MONEY TO CHECK JUNE 25 MM T
16327 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $4.412.88 6/18/2025 PERMITS - D BORDON BLD P $438 6 11 25 RCT
16328 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16328 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $57.60 6/18/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16328 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,422.50 6/18/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16328 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $17.53 6/18/2025 EU - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16328R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,546.66 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16328 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $53.99 6/18/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 61125 RCT
16329R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/18/2025 BLDG PERMIT - LEXINGTON ROO 6 12 25 RCT
16329R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/18/2025 BLDG PERMIT - RESULTS CONTR 61225 RCT
16330R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $952.11 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 61225 RCT
16330R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 61225 RCT
16330R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $8.00 6/18/2025 EU - Apr25 rct 6 12 25 RCT
16330 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $36.55 6/18/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 612 25 RCT
16330R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/18/2025 SW - Apr25rct 61225RCT
16330R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $798.94 6/18/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 612 25 RCT

16332 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 6/18/2025 PARKS - HL PARK LARRY WEYER 6 13 25 RCT
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61325 RCT

ales Tax $7.88 6/18/2025 general - shelter rental tax
16333 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/18/2025 BLDG PERMITS - KMG CONSTRU 6 1325RCT
16334 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 6/18/2025 SPEC ASSESS -5492 GORDAHIL 6 1325RCT
16335R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,366.35 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6 1325 RCT
16335R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 6 1325 RCT
16335 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $34.48 6/18/2025 EU-Apr25rct 6 1325 RCT
16335R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $57.43 6/18/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 61325 RCT
16335 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,109.89 6/18/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 6 1325 RCT
16335R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/18/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 6 1325 RCT
16336 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 6/18/2025 BLDG PERMITS - Finker #25-95 & 2 6 17 25 RCT
16339R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $71.00 6/18/2025 ELEC PERMIT - SELECTELECT 61725RCT
16339R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 6/18/2025 ELECT PERMIT - #25-0608 SPART 6 17 25 RCT
16339R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 6/18/2025 ELEC PERMIT - #25-0607 BERTRA 6 17 25 RCT
16340 R 450-41000-3340 Cable TV Franchise Fee $577.47 6/18/2025 FRANCHISE FEES - MIDCO 617 25 RCT
16342 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $4,020.27 ©6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 617 25 RCT
16342 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $55.70 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 617 25 RCT
16342 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $68.02 6/18/2025 EU-Apr25rct 617 25 RCT
16342 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $157.13 6/18/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 617 25 RCT
16342 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $3,121.02 6/18/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 617 25 RCT
16342 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/18/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 617 25 RCT
16343 R 450-41130-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $18,000.00 6/18/2025 CIP - SALE OF DUMP TRUCK 618 25 RCT
16344 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,177.61 6/18/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 6 18 25 RCT
16344 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,507.33 6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 618 25 RCT
16344 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/18/2025 SW - Apr25rct 618 25 RCT
16344 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31  6/18/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 618 25 RCT
16344 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $23.66 6/18/2025 EU - Apr25rct 618 25 RCT
16344 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $65.64 6/18/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 618 25 RCT
16345R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 6/20/2025 G -25-88 PRECISE ROOFING 62025RCT
16346 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $1,104.13 6/20/2025 G -25-93 NEWRITH 620 25 RCT
16347 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $71.00 6/20/2025 G #25-0609 STEINKE MIDBROD EL 6 20 25 RCT
16348 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $909.75 6/20/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 62025 RCT
16348 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 6/20/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 62025 RCT
16348 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $35.33 6/20/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 62025 RCT
16348 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $22.80 6/20/2025 EU - Apr 25 rct 62025 RCT
16348 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31 6/20/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 620 25 RCT
16348 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,027.64 6/20/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 62025 RCT
16358 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Franchise Fee $5,378.00 6/25/2025 G - STEARNS ELECTRIC FRANCHI 6 23 25 RCT
16359 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 6/25/2025 G -25-77,25-78 COMMITTED 365 624 25RCT
16360 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $7,079.87 6/25/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 624 25 RCT
16360R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $28.77 6/25/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 624 25 RCT
16360 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $79.78 6/25/2025 EU - Apr 25 rct 624 25 RCT
16360 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $328.85 6/25/2025 SRF - Apr 25 rct 6 24 25 RCT
16360R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $5,717.84 6/25/2025 sewer - Apr 25 rct 624 25 RCT
16360 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $57.60 6/25/2025 SW - Apr 25 rct 624 25 RCT

Grand Total $850,720.94
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Name Check Date Check Amt

10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

24707 BLASHACK, CHAD C. 6/23/2025 $1,779.84
24708 CLAUSSEN, KiM M 6/23/2025 $1,579.41
24709 HILL, MARY M 6/23/2025 $875.46
24710 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A. 6/23/2025 $1,700.85
24711 KIFFMEYER, MARK G. 6/23/2025 $1,697.85
24712 McCABE, WILLIAM R. 6/23/2025 $2,936.28
24713 SCHLUETER, STEVEN F. 6/23/2025 $762.95
24714 VOIGT, MASON M 6/23/2025 $450.55
24715 WAIBEL, THOMAS F. 6/23/2025 $310.16
24716 WOLTERS, KENNETH G 6/23/2025 $532.35
24717 KA COMMERCIAL TRUCKS, LLC 6/23/2025 $13,653.00
24718 KRAMER, JOSEPH S. 6/25/2025 $762.17
24719 BACKES, JUSTIN A 6/30/2025 $1,086.01
24720 GENEREUX, BRENT 6/30/2025 $1,089.55
24721 HOMMERDING, MARLIN H. 6/30/2025 $1,086.01
24722 SCHMITZ, JEFFREY, J 6/30/2025 $1,868.43
24723 SKAALERUD, MARK A 6/30/2025 $1,086.01
24724 AMY STREIT 71212025 $75.00 PARK REFUND
24725 APRIL EYVINDSSON 71212025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24726 CHAD BALFANZ 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24727 CHARLES SPODEN 71212025 $365.76 PARK REFUND
24728 CUSTOM STONE INTERIORS 7/2/12025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24729 DENISE ELLIS 71212025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24730 ELIZABETH BLOCH 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24731 G KOENIG 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24732 GREG HAYENGA 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24733 HOLLY ZABINSKI 7/2/2025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24734 JASON BUBOLTZ 7/2/12025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24735 JENNIFER COLLIER 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUND
24736 JEREMY HUEHN 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24737 JESSICA PETERSEN 7/2/2025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24738 KORRINE AUSTIN 71212025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24739 LACEY ALLEN 7/2/2025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24740 LARRY SCHILL 71212025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24741 LISA NEUMAN 71212025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
- 24742 MARIA SAN PEDRO CRUZ 71212025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24743 MICHAEL SCHREIFELS 71212025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24744 NICOLE DEMARS 7/2/2025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24745 PETE BURKSTRAND 7/2/12025 $50.00 PARK REFUND
24746 RANDY WICKER 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24747 ROB RUPRECHT 7/212025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24748 SUSAN NEUMANN 7/2/2025 $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
24749 TIM MCLEAN 7/2/2025 $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
24750 ALEX AIR APPARATUS INC 7/212025 $1,177.06 FIRE - COMP SERVICE & AIR QUALITY TES
24751 BERNICKS 7/2/2025 $135.53 FIRE - SERVICE CALL & BOTTLE CLEANER
24752 BILL MCCABE 71212025 $423.50 G - MILEAGE
24753 CASEYS TRUCK AND TRAILER 7/2/2025 $332.81 PW - TRUCK REPAIRS
24754 COURI & RUPPE PLLP 7/2/12025 $2,760.00 G -LEGAL FEES
24755 CUSTOMIZED FIRE RESCUE 7/2/2025 $6,000.00 FIRE - NFPA 1001 145 HOUR COURSE (4) FI
24756 F.I1RE. 71212025 $650.00 FIRE - ACTIVE SHOOTER PART 2 TRAIN
24757 FIRE SAFETY USA 7/2/2025 $2,189.55 FIRE-SMOKECHASER PRO DUEL BAG TAN
24758 KAY KROLL 7/2/2025 $192.99 PARKS -FLOWERS, MIRACLE GROW

24759 MAOSC 7/2/2025 $2,073.50 G- MN SMALL CITIES DUES
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24760 MN FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATI 712/2025 $524.00 FIRE - FF 2 EXAM (4)
24761 MOORE ENGINEERING 7/2/2025 $39,962.00 STORM - A&E RED WILLOW, DNR CULVERT
24762 NELSONS SANITATION & RENTA 71212025 $150.00 parks dept - toilet rental KIFFMEYER PARK
24763 NORTH STAR SIGNS & ENGRAVI 7/2/2025 $108.01 PARADE - BANNERS PARADE COMMITTEE
24764 PROMOTIONAL RESOURCES IN 71212025 $498.25 CIP - FIRE DEPT GEAR
24765 STERICYCLE INC 71212025 $65.18 FIRE - SHREDING
24766 TRAUT COMPANIES 7/212025 $35.00 WATER - SAMPLE TEST
2531%e JOHN HANCOCK 6/23/2025 $150.00 G - RETIREMENT $50 PAUL, $100 MARK
25320e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 6/23/2025 $1,898.31 emp pd state taxes
25321e PERA 6/23/2025 $2,424.38 emp pd pera
25322e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 6/23/2025 $4,819.84 941 taxes
25324e PERA 6/25/2025 $498.96 emp pd pera
25325e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 6/25/2025 $1,081.42 941 taxes
25326e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 6/25/2025 $193.30 941 taxes

Total Checks $103,566.23
Jeffery J Schmitz

FILTER: [Check Date] between #06/18/2025# and #07/02/2025# and [Check Nbr]>0 and [Cash
Act]="10100'
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City of St. Augusta
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*Check Detail Register©

Batch: JULY 25 USB

Vendor Name

Amount Invoice

Comment

10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

25323 e 06/24/25

US BANK CLAUSSEN

E 101-41000-206 Association Dues/LMC, A $50.00 G - MCFOA MEMBERSHIP FEE - KIM
Total © $50.00
10100 $50.00
10205 US BANK
US BANK BAHR
E 101-42270-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $19.42 FIRE - MARKERS
E 101-42270-232 EMS Supplies $147.34 FIRE - 4 RED FIRST RESPONDER BAGS
E 101-42270-232 EMS Supplies $212.35 FIRE - TRAMAU SHEARS 5, HYFIN VENT
CHEST SEAL 10
E 101-42270-232 EMS Supplies $771.85 FIRE - EMS SUPPLIES Bound Tree
Total $1,150.96
US BANK KRAMER
E 101-42270-323 Internet $285.60 FIRE - GOOGLE EMAILS
E 101-42270-430 Miscellaneous $202.80 FIRE - CANDY FOR THE PARADE
Total T 348840
US BANK SKOGSTAD
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $113.76 FIRE - ROCK SALT
E 101-42270-232 EMS Supplies $524.75 FIRE - TOURNIQUET 20
Total $638.51
1e 06/24/25 US BANK BLASHACK
E 101-41000-322 Postage $803.00 G - USPS STAMPS FOR CITY HALL
E 101-41000-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $46.43 G - LABELS FOR CITY HALL
E 601-49400-212 Motor Fuels $93.83 W - FUEL MINI SERV, HOLIDAY X 2
E 602-49450-212 Motor Fuels $93.84 S - FUEL MINI SERV, HOLIDAY X 2
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $121.63 PARKS - SITE ONE RAIN BIRD, GLOBE
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $378.61 PARKS - SITE ONE RAIN BIRD ROTOR RISER
E 601-47005-430 Miscellaneous $9.31 W - MENARDS SCREW EXTRACTOR
E 602-47005-430 Miscellaneous $9.32 S - MENARDS SCREW EXTRACTOR
E 601-47005-430 Miscellaneous $54.30 W - FASTENAL SUPPLIES
E 602-47005-430 Miscellaneous $54.30 S - FASTENAL SUPPLIES
Total $1,6@F5—7~ ‘
2e 06/24/25 US BANK HOLLERMANN
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $44.42 PW - MENARDS SUPPLIES
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $89.09 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $128.69 PW - HOLIDAY FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $107.98 PW - MINI SERV FUEL
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $13.82 PW - MINI SERV FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $65.28 PARKS - MINI SERV FUEL
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $33.80 PARKS - CENTRAL LANDSCAPE RED MULCH
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $135.20 PARKS - CENTRAL LANDSCAPE RED MULCH
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $67.60 PARKS - CENTRALLANDSCAPE RED MULCH
Total $686.88



City of St. Augusta

06/27/25 7:26 AM
Page 2

*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: JULY 25 USB

pheck # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
3e 06/24/25 US BANK KIFFMEYER
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $79.77 PUBLIC WORKS - 2 EARMUFFS & MARKERS
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $51.01 PW - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $30.60 PW - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $52.10 PW - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 101-41130-212 Motor Fuels $19.61 PW - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 101-45200-212 Motor Fuels $29.65 PARKS - FUEL HOLIDAY
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $97.48 PARKS - MENARDS SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $36.85 PARKS - FLEET FARM SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $24.47 PARKS - AUTO VALUE SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $174.91 PARKS - M& M EXPRESS BELT W/SLEEVE &
FUEL FILTER
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $32.40 PARKS - M&M EXPRESS SUPPLIES
Total @8.85
4e 06/24/25 US BANK MCCABE
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $34.00 G - ADMIN LUNCH SHADY'S
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $25.00 G - ADMIN LUNCH BOULDERS
E 101-41000-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $158.61 G - OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $183.38 PARKS - SPECTRUM SUPPLY PAPER TOWELS
& TOILET PAPER CLEANER
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $188.84 PARKS - SPECTRUM SUPPLY - PAPER
TOWELS & TOILET PAPER
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $37.06 FIRE - PAPER TOWELS
E 101-41000-206 Assaciation Dues/LMC, A $50.00 G - ADMIN DUES
E 101-41000-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $74.28 G - PAPER & VINYL LETTERS
E 101-41000-200 Office Supplies (GENERA $116.59 G - NEWSLETTER SUPPLIES, PAPER
Total . $867.76
5e 06/24/25 US BANK RASMUSON
E 101-42270-323 Internet $239.29 FD - INTERNET MIDCO
Total o Ezg
10205 $6,365.22
Fund Summary
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
101 GENERAL FUND $50.00
$50.00
10205 US BANK
101 GENERAL FUND $6,050.32
601 WATER FUND $157.44
602 SEWER FUND $157.46
$6,365.22

Jeffery J Schmitz



06/26/25 3:14 PM
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City of St. Augusta
*Check Detail Register©

Checks 06/18/2025-07/02/2025

Total

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24717 06/23/25 KA COMMERCIAL TRUCKS, LLC
E 601-47005-430 Miscellaneous $6,826.50 CMCB, BOX REMOVE, HEADACHE RACK,
LIGHTS, ETC
E 602-47005-430 Miscellaneous $6,826.50 CMCM, BOX REMOVAL, HEADACHE RACK,
- LIGHTS, ETC
Total $13,653.00
24724 Q7/02/25 AMY STREIT
E 101-45200-342 Refunds AM§7§_(£ PARK REFUND
Total $75.00
24725 07/02/25 APRIL EYVINDSSON
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24726 07/02/25 CHAD BALFANZ
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24727 07/02/25 CHARLES SPODEN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds o $365.76 PARK REFUND
Total $365.76
24728 07/02/25 CUSTOM STONE INTERIORS
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $7§.’Q9_ PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24729 07/02/25 DENISE ELLIS
E 101-45200-342 Refunds - $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24730 07/02/25 ELIZABETH BLOCH
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24731 07/02/25 G KOENIG
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.'_0.9_, PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24732 07/02/25 GREG HAYENGA
E 101-45200-342 Refunds - $7€3ﬂ.}@~ PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24733 07/02/25 HOLLY ZABINSKI
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24734 07/02/25 JASON BUBOLTZ
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARK REFUNDS



06/26/25 3:14 PM

City of St. Augusta
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Checks 06/18/2025-07/02/2025

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount invoice Comment
24735 07/02/25 JENNIFER COLLIER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds ~ $75.00 PARK REFUND
Total $75.00
24736 07/02/25 JEREMY HUEHN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds “M§7590 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24737 07/02/25 JESSICA PETERSEN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds L $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24738 07/02/25 KORRINE AUSTIN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24739 07/02/25 LACEY ALLEN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24740 07/02/25 LARRY SCHILL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24741 07/02/25 LISA NEUMAN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds ,‘_,_M_;si@;gg_ﬁ PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24742 07/02/25 MARIA SAN PEDRO CRUZ
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24743 07/02/25 MICHAEL SCHREIFELS
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24744 07/02/25 NICOLE DEMARS
E 101-45200-342 Refunds B $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24745 07/02/25 PETE BURKSTRAND
E 101-45200-342 Refunds 5000 PARK REFUND
Total $50.00
24746 07/02/25 RANDY WICKER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds B $75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24747 07/02/25 ROB RUPRECHT
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00



City of St. Augusta
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Checks 06/18/2025-07/02/2025
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
24748 07/02/25 SUSAN NEUMANN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds _ §75.00 PARK REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24749 07/02/25 TIM MCLEAN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds L $50.00¥ PARK REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24750 07/02/25 ALEX AIR APPARATUS INC
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply ~ { $ 1,177.06 9648 FIRE - COMP SERVICE & AIR QUALITY TEST
Total $1,177.06
24751 07/02/25 BERNICKS
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $135.53 10359000 FIRE - SERVICE CALL & BOTTLE CLEANER
Total $135.53
24752 07/02/25 BILL MCCABE
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $423.50 G - MILEAGE
Total $423.50
24753 07/02/25 CASEYS TRUCK AND TRAILER
E 101-41130-220 Repair/Maint Supply $332.81 22466 PW - TRUCK REPAIRS
Total $332.81
24754 07/02/25 COURI & RUPPE PLLP
E 101-41000-304 Legal Fees $1,740.00 G - LEGAL FEES
E 450-41130-230 Overlaying B $1,020.00 B CIP - LEGAL FEES
Total $2,760.00

24755 07/02/25
E 101-42270-208

CUSTOMIZED FIRE RESCUE

Training, Inst., Travel

$6,000.00 3118

FIRE - NFPA 1001 145 HOUR COURSE (4)
FIREFIGHTERS

Total $6,000.00
24756 07/02/25 FIRE.
E 101-42270-208 Training, Inst., Travel $650.00 7542 FIRE - ACTIVE SHOOTER PART 2 TRAIN
Total $650.00

24757 07/02/25
E 101-42270-240

FIRE SAFETY USA
Small Tools and Minor Eq

$2,189.565 202147

FIRE-SMOKECHASER PRO DUEL BAG TANK
PUMP

Total $2,189.55
24758 07/02/25 KAY KROLL
E 101-45200-220 Repair/Maint Supply $192.99 PARKS -FLOWERS, MIRACLE GROW
Total $192.99
24759 07/02/25 MAOSC
E 101-41000-206 Association Dues/LMC, A §_2~(~)13y5qy G - MN SMALL CITIES DUES
Total $2,073.50

24760 07/02/25

MN FIRE SERVICE CERTIFICATION



City of St. Augusta
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Total

$150.00

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-42270-208 Training, Inst., Travel 35292.99, 14157 FIRE - FF 2 EXAM (4)
Total $524.00
24761 07/02/25 MOORE ENGINEERING
E 607-41000-303 Engineering Fees $25,908.75 SINO03006 STORM - A&E RED WILLOW, DNR CULVERT
E 101-41000-303 Engineering Fees $10,889.75 SIN0O03006 G - GENERAL ENGINEERING
E 601-49400-303 Engineering Fees $3ﬂ§§;ﬂ SIN003006 WATER - CAPITAL BUDGET REQUEST
Total $39,962.00
24762 07/02/25 NELSONS SANITATION & RENTAL IN
E 101-45200-410 Rentals $75.00 INV/2025/750 parks dept - toilet rental KIFFMEYER PARK
E 101-45200-410 Rentals $75.00 INV/2025/750 parks dept - toilet rental HIDDEN LAKE

24763 07/02/25 NORTH STAR SIGNS & ENGRAVING
E 608-41000-430 Miscellaneous $108.01 28048 PARADE - BANNERS PARADE COMMITTEE
Total © $108.01
24764 07/02/25 PROMOTIONAL RESOURCES INC
E 450-41130-430 Miscellaneous $498.25 39630 CIP - FIRE DEPT GEAR
Total  $498.25
24765 07/02/25 STERICYCLE INC
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $32.59 8010947006 FIRE - SHREDING
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply $32.59 D50602 FIRE - SHREDDING
Total ~ $65.18
24766 07/02/25 TRAUT COMPANIES
E 601-49400-316 Sample Analysis $35.00 WATER - SAMPLE TEST
Total  $35.00
25319 e 06/23/25 JOHN HANCOCK
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $150.00 G - RETIREMENT $50 PAUL, $100 MARK
Total © $150.00
25320 e 06/23/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $1,756.90 State Tax - MN
G 601-21702 State Withholding $51.26 State Tax - MN
G 602-21702 State Withholding $51.26 State Tax - MN
G 607-21702 State Withholding $38.89 State Tax - MN
Total W{B—Br
25321 e 06/23/25 PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $367.00 KIFFMEYER, MARK G.
G 101-21704 PERA $589.79 McCABE, WILLIAM R.
G 601-21704 PERA $34.57 McCABE, WILLIAM R.
G 602-21704 PERA $34.57 McCABE, WILLIAM R.
G 607-21704 PERA $34.57 McCABE, WILLIAM R.
G 101-21704 PERA $144.20 SCHLUETER, STEVEN F.
G 101-21704 PERA $367.00 BLASHACK, CHAD C.
G 101-21704 PERA $280.31 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A.
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Checks 06/18/2025-07/02/2025

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
G 601-21704 PERA $34.78 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A.
G 602-21704 PERA $34.78 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A,
G 101-21704 PERA $141.79 HILL, MARY M
G 601-21704 PERA $8.34 HILL, MARY M
G 602-21704 PERA $8.34 HILL, MARY M
G 607-21704 PERA $8.34 HILL, MARY M
G 101-21704 PERA $336.00 CLAUSSEN, KiM M
Total $2,424.38
25322 e 06/23/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,765.49 941 taxes
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,156.60 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $504.38 941 taxes
G 601-21701 Federal Withholding $67.39 941 taxes
G 601-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $68.80 941 taxes
G 601-21709 Medicare $16.08 941 taxes
G 602-21701 Federal Withholding $67.39 941 taxes
G 602-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $68.80 941 taxes
G 602-21709 Medicare $16.08 941 taxes
G 607-21701 Federal Withholding $41.91 941 taxes
G 607-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $38.02 941 taxes
G 607-21709 Medicare $8.90 941 taxes
Total  $4,819.84
25324 e 06/25/25 PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $124.74 BACKES, JUSTIN A
G 101-21704 PERA $124.74 GENEREUX, BRENT
G 101-21704 PERA $124.74 HOMMERDING, MARLIN H.
G 101-21704 PERA $124.74 SKAALERUD, MARK A
Total  $498.96
25325 ¢ 06/25/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $876.42 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $205.00 941 taxes
Total  $1,081.42
25326 e 06/25/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $53.14 941 taxes
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $113.60 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $26.56 941 taxes
Total TS?»O—

10100 $83,962.35
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Fund Summary
10100 _STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

101 GENERAL FUND $38,842.77
450 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND $1,518.25
601 WATER FUND $10,306.22
602 SEWER FUND $7,107.72
607 STORMWATER UTILITY $26,079.38
608 ST. AUGUSTA PARADE FUND $108.01

$83,962.35

Jeffery J Schmitz



Cash Balance 12/31/2024(un-audited)
Receipts January 2025
Ex. January 2025
Receipts February 2025
Ex. February 2025
Receipts March 2025

Ex. March 2025

Receipts April 2025

Ex. April 2025

Receipts May 2025

Ex. May 2025

Receipts June 2025

Ex. June 2025

Receipts July 2025

Ex. July 2025

Receipts August 2025
Ex. August 2025
Receipts September 2025
Ex. September 2025
Receipts October 2025
Ex. October 2025
Receipts November 2025
Ex. November 2025
Receipts December 2025
Ex. December 2025

Cash Balance

General Fund CIP Fund Debt Service SAC/WAC Fund Water Fund Sewer Fund Storm Water  [Sewer Debt Street Light ARPA Funds _ |2025 Parade __|Monthly Totals
1,446,542 1,524,661.26 | $ 101,837 [ $ 278,717 91,708 639,460 111,984 [ $ 169,500 8,030 [ $ 40,435 [ $ 4,200 4,417,074
29,679 34,518.92 | § 3841 % 6,000 24,364 23,615 9440 [ $ 925 484 129,409
98,425 51,261.85 39,986 30,270 577 323 220,844
14,832 31,353.09 19,530 20,106 669 | § 640 357 87,487
104,935 141,685.21 22,120 19,328 14,747 323 303,139
14,039 41,248.91 20,676 20,890 3741 $ 659 368 $ 1,600 99,854
75,158 231,978.40 7,717 5,718 1,170 323 322,065
39,351 54,022.91 $ 24,000 23,161 17,612 4651 [$ 786 387 1,550 165,523
104,615 12,829.00 42,960 36,277 1,693 323 141 198,838
19,493 24,174.92 $ 6,000 19,645 16,863 1,081 1% 675 295 500 88,727
118,228 47,060.17 21,594 48,264 1,153 323 | § 40,435 277,058
387,672 251,515.64 [ $ 15,531 [ $ 2,446 22,667 15,924 3,693 | $ 937 335 700,721
126,901 121,255.38 28,192 23,279 1,337 323 $ 5,374 306,662
$ 34,610 | $ 1,518.25 $ 3,356 | $ 157 [ $ 25,909 $ 108 65,658
$ 1,288,735 | $ 1,353,907.39 | § 137,397 [ $ 328,027 | $ 55,826 | $ 591,177 | $ 84,058 | $ 174122 [ $ 8317 [$ - $ 2,227 4,023,793




2025 CIP Breakdown Unallocated Admin Park Streefs Fire Tofal

Beginning Balance -12/31/2024

Un-Audited $386,131.77 | $73,937.15 [ $1,312,713.40 ($445,608.56)| $197,487.50 | $1,524,661.26
Boots $  (9,240.00) ($9,240.00)
2024 Street Project $  (42,021.85) ($42,021.85)
January Sales Tax $ 1596522 % 15,965.21 $31,930.43
January Cable Franchise Fees $ 588.49 $588.49
Meat Raffle Proceeds $ 2,000.00 2,000.00
Administrator Computer $ (2,582.99) ($2,582.99)
2024 Street Project Engineering (1,620.00) ($1,620.00)
Otta Seal Engineering (1,783.06) ($1,783.06)
Otta Seal Project (135,699.16) ($135,699.16)
February Sales Tax $ 14,385.59 14,385.58 $28,771.17
February Cable Franchise Fees $ 581.92 $581.92
Meat Raffle Proceeds 2,000.00 $2,000.00
Radios (26,978.40) ($26,978.40)
Pumper Truck (200,000.00) ($200,000.00)
Public Works - Air Compressor 3 (5,000.00) ($5,000.00)
March Sales Tax $ 1497311 % 14,973.11 $29,946.22
March Cable Franchis Fees $ 593.34 $593.34
Local Government Aid $ 8,709.35 8,709.35
Meat Raffle Proceeds $ 2,000.00 2,000.00
Dog Park Shelter $  (12,829.00) ($12,829.00)
April Sales Tax $ 25730349 25,730.34 $51,460.68
April Cable Franchise Fees $ 562.23 $562.23
Meat Raffle Proceeds $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00
TV Monitor for Council Chambers $  (863.99) ($863.99)
2024 Street Project Engineering 3 (2,244.50) ($2,244.50)
Otta Seal Engineering 3 (5,298.00) ($5,298.00)
Pagers $  (2,550.00) ($2,550.00)
Radios $ (3,460.15) ($3,460.15)
2024 Street Project Shoulder Redo $  (26,825.00) ($26,825.00)
Gas Meter $  (3,007.78) (33,007.78)
Radio Battery Packs $ (2,810.75) (32,810.75)
May Cable Franchise Fees $ 574.48 $574.48
May Sales Tax $ 10,80022[% 10,800.22 $21,600.44
Meat Raffle Proceeds 2,000.00 $2,000.00
Move Radio to New Truck (744.00) ($744.00)
Chargers (671.40) ($671.40)
Desktop Charger Unit (2,455.48) ($2,455.48)
Water Heaters for Parks $  (7,234.00) ($7,234.00)
Drone Footage, Misc. Engineering (30,145.50) ($30,145.50)
2024 Street Project Shoulder Redo (80,005.00) ($80,005.00)
Sale of Sterling 18,000.00 18,000.00
June Cable Franchise Fees $ 577.47 3 (498.25) $79.22
June Property Tax $ 153,739.19 | § 79,198.98 $232,938.17
Attorney Fees on Terrace Hills Work 3 (1,020.00) ($1,020.00)
[ | | | | | $0.00 |
|Totals | $386,131.77 | $73,968.10 | $1,374,504.88 [  ($514,967.63)] $34,270.27 | $1,353,907.39 |
Unallocated - Reserved

Eagle Drive $ 17,912.00

215th Street $ 53,375.50

Trails (Sales Tax Specific) $ 286,500.00



2025 Spent/Received % of Budget Remaining Amount
Revenues Budget As of June 27, 2024 Spent
General Fund $1,273,500 | $ 521,354 40.94% $752,146
Capital Improvement Fund $1,089,833 | $ 438,093 40.20% $651,740
Water Fund $331,500 | $ 161,893 48.84% $169,607
Sewer Fund $352,000 | $ 139,663 39.68% $212,337
Sewer Debt Fund $12,000 | $ 5,678 47.32% $6,322
Street Light Fund $5,600 | $ 3,170 56.61% $2,430
WAC/SAC Improvement Fu $41,759 | $ 38,446 92.07% $3,313
Debt Service $41,000 | $ 15,996 39.01% $25,004
Storm Water $50,000 | $ 29,567 59.13% $20,433